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Membres des Commissions Sportives et Techniques de la FAI pour 2006-2007

FAI Ballooning Commission (CIA)
Commission d'Aérostation de la FAI

President Mr. Jean-Claude WEBER jwe@pt.lu

President of Honour Mr. André de SAINT SAUVEUR  (France)

President of Honour Mr. Horst HASSOLD  (Germany)

President of Honour Mr. Jacques W. SOUKUP  (UK) jacquessoukup@aol.com

President of Honour Mr. Karl STEFAN  (USA) stefank@frii.com

1st Vice-President Mr. Hans ÅKERSTEDT  (Sweden) hasse.akerstedt@telia.com

2nd Vice-President Mr. Uwe SCHNEIDER  (Germany) uwe.cia@dfsv.de

3rd Vice-President Mr. Mark SULLIVAN  (USA) marksullivan@gasballooning.org

Secretary Mr. Alex NAGORSKI  (Canada) alex.nagorski@ualberta.ca

Australia Delegate Mr. Steve IRELAND sji213@webone.com.au

Alternate Delegate Mr. Gary PASK gary@veldeman.com.au

Austria Delegate Mr. Hubert KUSTERNIGG hubert.kusternigg@aon.at

Alternate Delegate Capt. Josef STARKBAUM j.starkbaum@gmx.at

Belarus Delegate Mr. Zarik KONSTANTIN

Belgium Delegate Mr. Rudy PAENEN rudy.paenen@balloonfederation.be

Alternate Delegate Mr. Luc VAN GEYTE luc@ballooning.nu

Brazil Delegate Mr. Bruno SCHWARTZ bruno@airshow.com.br

Alternate Delegate Mr. Salvator Nicco HAIM haim@sociedadealfa.com.br

Bulgaria Delegate Ms. Orlina A. STOILKOVA orlinabg@techno-link.com

Canada Delegate Mr. Garry LOCKYER garry.lockyer@shaw.ca

Alternate Delegate Mrs. Mary Anne STEVENS mstevens@magma.ca

China (People's Republic of) Delegate Mr. Gongyu WU asfc_b_f@sina.com

Alternate Delegate Mr. Xi WU

Croatia Delegate Mr. Tom Dragan MIKLOUSIC info@baloni.hr

Czech Republic Delegate Mr. Michael SUCHÝ sales@kubicekballoons.cz

Alternate Delegate Mr. Pavel MERINSKÝ pavel.merinsky@balloon.cz

Denmark Delegate Mr. Christoffer MUNDT christoffer@mundt.dk

Alternate Delegate Mr. Jorn VINTHER jorn@vinther.mail.dk

Egypt Delegate Mr. Kamal Mohamed ELBAHRAWY

Finland Delegate Mr. Esa PAKARINEN esa.pakarinen@pp6.inet.fi

Alternate Delegate Mr. Jukka OLLIKAINEN jukka.ollikainen@linnanpallo.fi

Former Yugoslav Rep. of Mac Delegate Mr. Boris SAZDOV bsazdov@hotmail.com
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France Delegate Ms. Martine BESNAINOU martine.besnainou@wanadoo.fr

Alternate Delegate Mr. Eric DECELLIERES eric.decellieres@free.fr

Germany Delegate Mr. Uwe SCHNEIDER uwe.cia@dfsv.de

Alternate Delegate Mr. Thomas FINK t.fink@dfsv.de

Hong Kong, China Delegate Mr. Nigel BLACK nblack@netvigator.com

Hungary Delegate Mr. Sándor HIDAS zhidas@t-online.hu

Alternate Delegate Mr. Sándor VÉGH balloon@fly-vegh.axelero.net

Iceland Delegate Mr. Agúst GUDMUNDSSON ag@teigar.net

India Delegate Shri Vishwa Bandhu GUPTA balloonindia@yahoo.com

Ireland Delegate Mr. Tom McCORMACK tommcco@indigo.ie

Alternate Delegate Mrs. Carol O'NEILL smiffyon@eircom.net

Italy Delegate Mrs. Donatella RICCI donatella.ricci@telespazio.com

Alternate Delegate Mr. Carlo ROVELLI rovelli@promo.it

Japan Delegate Mr. Saburo ICHIYOSHI sabu@aeronauts.net

Kenya Delegate Mr. Milton LORE miltonlore@hotmail.com

Korea Delegate Mr. Moontae KIM softlanding@nate.com

Latvia Delegate Mr. Arta SLAVINSKA arta@noruna.com

Alternate Delegate Mr. Kaspars STAMURS kaspilots@inbox.lv

Lithuania Delegate Mr. Robertas KOMZA rkomza@takas.lt

Alternate Delegate Mr. Romanas MIKELEVICIUS skyflowers@takas.lt

Luxemburg Delegate Mr. Claude WEBER claude@weber.lu

Alternate Delegate Mr. Colin WEBER colin@pt.lu

Mexico Delegate Arq. Adrián PEÑA ROMERO femeda@codeme.org.mx

Alternate Delegate Lic. Enrique ROMERO RUBIO femeda@codeme.org.mx

Netherlands Delegate Mr. Mathijs R. de BRUIJN mathijs@debruijn.de

Alternate Delegate Mr. Rutger COUCKE Rutger@Coucke.nl

New Zealand Delegate Mr. Martin STACEY mlca.stacey@xtra.co.nz

Alternate Delegate Mr. Paul SANFT paul.sanft@nzdf.mil.nz

Norway Delegate Mr. Mikael KLINGBERG klingbe@online.no

Poland Delegate Mr. Jerzy CZERNIAWSKI jczerniawski@poczta.fm

Alternate Delegate Mr. Tomasz KUCHCINSKI tkuchcinski@wp.pl

Portugal Delegate Mr. Rui Manuel MENDES DIAS cpbd@fpacro.pt

Alternate Delegate Mr. Rafael MERGULHÃO clube.balonismo@oninet.pt

Russia Delegate Mr. Stanislaw FUODOROFF fuodoroff@pbo.ru

Alternate Delegate Mr. Sergey GRISHIN sales@allied-nippon.com

Serbia Delegate Mr. Sasa DOBROSAVLJEVIC jabucilo@ptt.yu

Alternate Delegate Mrs. Mira PASKOTA pamira@eunet.yu
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Slovak Republic Delegate Mr. Juraj BREZAN brezan@zepelin.sk

Alternate Delegate Mr. Michal SANTA mike@ballooning.sk

Slovenia Delegate Mr. Branko AMBROZIC branko.ambrozic@sloveniacontrol.si

Alternate Delegate Mr. Darko KRALJ kenik@siol.net

South Africa Delegate Mrs. Felicity CLEGG felicityc@absamail.co.za

Alternate Delegate Mr. Hanke FOURIE hanke@hifin.co.za

Spain Delegate Mr. Carlos LLADO COSTA ca@ultramagic.com

Alternate Delegate Mr. Angel AGUIRRE RIAL angel@globuskontiki.com

Sweden Delegate Mr. Hans ÅKERSTEDT hasse.akerstedt@telia.com

Alternate Delegate Mr. Bengt STENER bengts@algonet.se

Switzerland Delegate Mr. Jakob BURKARD j.burkard@bbpartner.ch

Alternate Delegate Mr. Christian HORNI christian.horni@chhorni.ch

Thailand Delegate Mr. David TUCK dtuck@spec-oso.com

Turkey Delegate Mr. Yücel AKYOL yucelakyol@hotmail.com

Alternate Delegate Mr. Derya KÖKSALOGLU disiliskiler@thk.org.tr

UK Delegate Dr. David BAREFORD d.bareford@bham.ac.uk

Alternate Delegate Mr. Tom DONNELLY balloonrides@blueyonder.co.uk

Ukraine Delegate Mr. Vladimir KARNAUKHOV fiesta@kafa.crimea.ua

Alternate Delegate Mr. Oleksandr NIKOLAEV market@baloon.carrier.kiev.ua

USA Delegate Mr. Mark SULLIVAN marksullivan@gasballooning.org

Alternate Delegate Mr. David LEVIN davidl@reddog.net

Representative to EnvC Mr. Steve IRELAND sji213@webone.com.au

Representative to CIEA Mr. Bengt STENER bengts@algonet.se

Representative to CIMP Dr. David BAREFORD d.bareford@bham.ac.uk

Representative to EAS                 Mr. Rutger COUCKE                                                                                  rutger@coucke.nl
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